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No. of Sheep on 31st
May.

1»79. I 1S80. I 1831.

Chalmers, Archibald, Cmdrona
Colquhon, C, Ben Wyvii, Pembroke ...
Commits, J., Skipper's, Queenstown ...
Dalgety & Co , Walter Pk., Qiieenstown
Davidson, Robert, Queenatown
Douglas, A. H.,Douglas Yale, Arrowtown
Duncan, Ewen, Wakalipu, Arrow (own
Fenn, J. O.| Paradise Flat, Qiieenstown
Flint, James, Frankton
Forbes nnd Co., Arthur Point, Shotover
Grant, Alexander, Frankton
G-iinn, Robert S., Shotover, Queenetown
Haines, C. if., Queenetown
Harrison, William John, AiTOwtown ...
Hodge and Co., Eastbourne, Arrowtown
Humphrey, John,Frankloii
Kerin, P., Royal Burn, Arrowtown
Kirkpatrick, J., Thurlby Dorcnin, Arrow.
Kirkpatn'ck, Thomas, Queenatown
LawtOD & Gardiner, Moke Ck., Queens.
Fjudeman, George, Q.ueenstown
Maekie. Gilbert, Arrowtown
Marshall, W. T., L ike Haves, Arrowlown !
Matlieson Bros., Feriihill, Qiieenstown
McAllister, William, Queenatown
McArdell & Hodge, Mt. Nicholas, Queens.
M('Bride. Francis, Arrowtown
MernloshBrs., Upper Nevis, Skipper'sPt,
McKenzie, Alexander, Arrowtown
McKenzie and Onmmings, Skipper's ...
MeKinlay, David, Skipper's, Qiieenstown
McMoran, 11., Birehdale, Arrowtown ...
MePherson, Hugh, Pembroke
Meiklejohn, Mrs. J., Queenstown
Mervyn, I). It., Mount Benger, Roxburgh
Nichols, C, Walter Peak, Q.ueenstown
N.Z. & A. L. Co., Kawarau, Bannoekburn
N.Z. & A. L. Co., Deep Dell, Macrae's...
N.Z. L. & M. A. Co., Birohgrove, Queens.
N.Z. L. & M. A.Co.,Birchdale, Arrow...
N.Z. L. & M. A.Co., Eastbourne, Arrow.
N.Z. L. & M. A. Co., Fern Hill. Queens.
N.Z. L. & M. A. Co., Mt. Nieholiis, Anow.
O'Neil,O., iCIy. Mt. Barker, Bannookburn
Patcrson, W., Hayes Creek, Arrowtown
Pritehiird, Robert, Arrowtown
Rose, G., and Co., Arrowtown
Rowley and Hamilton, Hamilton's
Southland Investment Co., Queenstown
Thomson, A. 0., Pembroke
riiomson, A. C, Haves Lake, Arrowtown
j'homson, A. C, Minaret, Pembroke ...
Ihompson, H, S.,Wanaka\Vest, Pembroke
Protter, W. S., Greenvale, Kingston
.Turner, J., Miller's, Arrowtown
White, George, Arrowtown
Withers and Co., Qiieenstown

200
4000
2200

3650
800

3500

156

3000

5000
4811

1680
1800

10000
3000
2100

70! 1
7300

8600

8Of>o
3420
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3500
lfiOO
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1500
450!

3150
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8000;

GOO

1500

8000
2100

825

400

700
7800

5or,'O

25o
2600
17oo

5 00
2ooo

800
Siioo
117o

142
9o'.)o

800
Nil

105
Nil
Nil

300
512

Nil
Nil

13ooo
Nil
Nil

900
Nil
1441

Nil
25o

4243
Nil
1100

Nil
Nil

3DO
45oo
2ooo
Nil

3l5oo
838o3

45oo
2800
5P24
52oo
B60O
202

25oo

6500
2850

3500
2302
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31200
38712

3000
2000

33700
31153

2000
40110
5500
7500

13000
250

12000!
148!

18221
22571'

2181
227oo
3862
Nil

84o
1215o
12600
5163

123
276

21964

1500
760!775o!

13000
12863

700
10500
13500
577-I-

11200
300

10000 I0000

373964 846074 355110

MANIOTOTO COUNTY
(In Dunstan Subdivision).

Annett, William, Hyde
Booth and Co., IX, Kyeburn
Bruhner, John, Hyde
Chapman, H.& B., ManiotoLo, Eden Ck.
Connolly, P. A., Hyde
Crighton, John, Kyeburn
Crighton, Joseph, Kyeburn, Naseby ...
Currie and Sons, Kyeburn
Dalgety, F. G., Hawkdim, Blackstone
Rowling, John, Hyde
Dowling, William, Hyde
Flamank, ITenry, Hyde
Forrester, John, Naseby
Glenn and Pascoe, Naseby
Greer, P. J., Hamilton
Heany, James, Hyde
Hiekey, Thomas, Hyde
Keenan and Morgan, St. Bnthana
Law, Peter, Sowhurn, Naseby
Main, D. F., Taieri Lake, Hyde
ManiototoFarming Co.,Kyeburn, Naseby

150
3250

251 i
17762,

12.-8
127
660[

36277
190
80

435
30

1

141
1901

18864_ I
600 1
ioo;
800|83094
192
OOj

408

96
Nil

17o
16oo5

458
600

87
800

324o2
2oo

r? °nOO
Nil

170
28

\7o
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9So
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1793
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1108]
21800

I.526 1

2 001195!
679

20781,
2223

No. of Sheep on 31st
May.

1879. 1880. 1831.

MoGfregor, R., Hunter River, Cromwell
McKay, Alexander, Hyde
McLean, Charles, Riverside, Hyde
MoMaster, A, Kyeburn East, Kyeburn
Mount Ida Co., Eweburn, Naseby
Murray, Robert.-', Palearo.i, Hamilton's
Packman, Joseph, Eweburn, Naseby ...
Preston, Joseph, Longlands, Kyeburn ...
Sherman, Watson, Pnketoi, Hamilton's
Stewart and NfcKenzie, Kveburn,Kyeburn
TrotterBrothers, Hyde
Turnbull, Robert M., Linburn, Linburn

200
280

8166
19540

I 26359
20(1

i 178101
32000!
382001

528
25900

5000
17o
180;

11800
20000
26122

91
i 15503

3080^

' 3512o
382

25300

3500
Nil

18o
loooo
2o4.3(j
23759

121
14777

3125o
846oo

485
25102

258007 249100 215021

VINCENT COUNTY
(In Dunstan Subdivision).

Bell,SirF. I)., Ida Valley, Opbir (Black's)
Campbell, R., jun., Galloway, Alexandra
Dalgety and (Jo., Morven Hills, Bendigo
Dalgety and Co., Ardgour, Bendigo
Dove, J., Lower Hawea, Albertlowu ...
Fraser, H. & '!'., Hawea, Albcrtlown ...
Fraser, William, £arnsoleugli,Cljdo ...
G-lassford, J, (1., Matakanui, Ophir
Graham and Walton, Hawksburn, Clyde
Handjrside ami Roberts, Lander, Beck's
Ho well, Loiiglinan, & Cox, M. Pisa, Crom.
Huddleston, F., Makarora, Alberttown
Marsh, John, Cromwell
Masters, William, Glen Nevis, Nevis ...
McLaren & Turnbull,Mouterc, Alexandra
Miilward, Mrs. Ann, Beok'l
ferriam & MoQregor, Hunter, Cromwell
Rolland Brothers, Blackstonellill, Beck's
Stewart, W. Or., Albert r(nvn
Symons, Mrs., Makarora Pk., Albertton-n
lowan, John, Grove Farm, Cromwell ...Waight, John Henry, Roxburgh
Waugh, William, Miller's Flat

30797
75000

135593

7000
13700
24000
39123
22000
24229
51500

6886
206

2700
16470

282
5000

40012
1400

._

31133
71500
80000
46500

15000
2200i
89312
17000
26200
51000
7700

830

3o(i37
72ooo
83766
6oo3I
Nil

1 4ooo
22ooo
8978o
17645
25"5o
52ooo
Nil

4C0
Nil
17183

300
17000

284

336
400
560

41062
1550

39."
300

43372
158o
7!'oo

199
Nil
Nil

49699446776G 477793

BRUCE COUN'TY.
(In Dunedin Subdivision).

Adam, J., Bon Accord Lodge, Clarksville
Allison, J. and J., East Taieri, Milton...
Anderson, Archibald IF., Stirling
Anderson, Or., Balmoral Farm, Stirling...
Armstrong, W., N. Branch, Tokomairiro
Bannatyns, J.0., Bernhill Farm, Waihola
Bishop, James, Hilleud, Bishop*s
Blaikie, Hugh, Hermitage, Waitahuna
Blues and Duthie, Hermitage,Waihola G.
Bowie, Charles, Hilleud, Lovell's Flat...
Bray, A., Hilltown Farm, Ilawkesbnry
Brown, Alexander, North Tokomairiro..,
Bruce, James, Louisville, Tokomairiro...
Bruce, J., Bleaton Farm, S. Tokomairiro
Bryce Bros., Spring Hill, Lovell's Flat
Calder, A., Burleigh Farm, Lovell'a Flat
Cameron, Ewen, Clark^ville
Cameron, If. 0., Canada Farm, Milburn
Carrick, A , Lake Waipori, Waihola ...
Chalmers, .1. H., Kosebank, Tokomairiro
Chapman, E., Coonibe Hay, Tokomairiro
Citapman, Robert, Waihola
Clarke, Jasper, Adamsthorpe, Chirksville
Clarke, Robert, Stirling
Cockerill, George, Tokomairiro
Corsan, O., Meadowbank, Tokomairiro
Cowen, John, Havelock, Waitabuna
Crane, James, Taieri Beach, Waihola ...
Cranston, J. C,, Fcrnyhaugh, Akatore ...
Currie, John, Tuakitoto, Loveli's Fiat ...
Currie, William, Burnside, Lovell's Flat
Dale, Mark, Canada Farm, Millburn ...
Dolarj, Frank, South Tokomairiro
Donachie, James, South Tokomairiro ...
Douglas, Anthony, Waihola (Jorge
Douglas, J., Little Valley, Waihola Gorge
Draper, John, Miltonj ,,,

3000
436|

000

300
178
400
1021
650

74
74

210
1050
230

2100

I

2000
860

650
200
300

35

142
700

72
118
240

1060
400

180
1439
390
19C

4000
1100
200

1650
275
480
300
560

Nil
300

Nil
Nil

138
7oo

03
106

Nil
1260
450

1910
1424
189
300

Nil
1400
200

Nil
209
600
100
643
203
168
180

Nil
99
90

165
50

200

298
220

663I
980j
206
862

95
2300;

60
003
203
173
75

1427
200

52
293

63

157
1200

40
440
203
200

60

90
60

197
80
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